

NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

)	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
)	
v.)	<u>From Alamance</u>
)	
TAMORA WILLIAMS)	
)	

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S BRIEF

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF GROUNDS FOR APPELLATE REVIEW.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ORDERING MS. WILLIAMS TO PAY \$27,704.85 IN RESTITUTION TO MR. FOGLEMAN	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Standard of review	8
C. Controlling authority regarding civil settlement agreements and criminal restitution	8
D. The trial court erred in ordering Ms. Williams to pay Mr. Fogleman \$27,704.85 in criminal restitution because the settlement agreement entered into by the parties contained a binding release clause. Per the language of that binding release clause, Mr. Fogleman abandoned his claim against Ms. Williams	

in exchange for her payment to
 him of \$13,500.00 11

E. The state was not a party to the
 settlement agreement and
 release clause, therefore, the
 state was not bound by the
 agreement from proceeding
 against Ms. Williams criminally
 in order to obtain a criminal
 conviction. But Mr. Fogleman
 was barred from receiving
 additional remuneration for his
 loss in the form of criminal
 restitution 14

F. If Mr. Fogleman wanted to
 maintain the ability to obtain
 restitution in a subsequent
 criminal proceeding from Ms.
 Williams, it was his burden to
 reserve that right in the civil
 settlement agreement..... 16

G. When the language of the
 settlement agreement is plain
 and unambiguous, the terms of
 the agreement control and a
 court cannot look beyond the
 agreement to determine the
 parties' intentions..... 19

H. The remedy for a frivolous
 lawsuit is the imposition of Rule
 11 sanctions 21

I. Conclusion 23

CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 28(j)(2)	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adder v. Holman & Moody, Inc.</i> , 288 N.C. 484, 219 S.E.2d 190 (1975).....	9, 13
<i>Augustine Med., Inc. v. Progressive Dynamics, Inc.</i> , 194 F.3d 1367 (Fed. Cir. 1999)	17
<i>Broussard v. Meineke Discount Muffler Shops, Inc.</i> , 958 F. Supp. 1087 (W.D.N.C. 1997)	20
<i>Brown v. Hurley</i> , 124 N.C. App. 377, 477 S.E.2d 234 (1996)	22
<i>Financial Services of Raleigh, Inc., v. Barefoot</i> , 163 N.C. App. 387, 594 S.E.2d 37 (2004) ...	8, 9, 12
<i>Hartford Acc. & Indem. Co. v. Hood</i> , 226 N.C. 706, 40 S.E.2d 198 (1946).....	20
<i>Hartman v. Hartman</i> , 80 N.C. App. 452, 343 S.E.2d 11 (1986)	19
<i>Howland v. Stitzer</i> , 240 N.C. 689, 84 S.E.2d 167 (1954).....	19
<i>Jenkins v. Fields</i> , 240 N.C. 776, 83 S.E.2d 908 (1954).....	9
<i>Johnson, Drake & Piper v. United States</i> , 531 F.2d 1037 (Ct. Cl. 1976).....	18
<i>McGladrey, Hendrickson & Pullen v. Syntek Finance Corporation</i> , 92 N.C. App. 708, 375 S.E.2d 689 (1989)	11

<i>McNair v. Goodwin</i> , 262 N.C. 1, 136 S.E.2d 218 (1964).....	20
<i>Merrimon v. The Postal Telegraph-Cable Company</i> , 207 N.C. 101, 176 S.E. 246 (1934).....	11
<i>Piedmont Bank & Trust Co. v. Stevenson</i> , 79 N.C. App. 236, 339 S.E.2d 49 (1986)	19
<i>Spalding v. People</i> , 49 N.E. 993 (Ill. 1898).....	14
<i>State v. Hunt</i> , ____ N.C. App. ____, 792 S.E.2d 552 (2016).....	8
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 365 N.C. 283, 715 S.E.2d 847 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Pace</i> , 210 N.C. 255, 186 S.E. 366 (1936).....	14, 15
<i>State v. Summers</i> , 141 N.C. 841, 53 S.E. 856 (1906).....	14
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 362 N.C. 628, 669 S.E.2d 290 (2008).....	8
<i>Talton v. Mac Tools, Inc.</i> , 118 N.C. App. 87, 453 S.E.2d 563 (1995)	13
<i>United States v. William Cramp & Sons Ship & Engine Bldg. Co.</i> , 206 U.S. 118 (1907).....	18

STATUTES

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-1340.34(a) (2016) 15

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-1340.34(b) (2016) 9, 10

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-1340.37(a) (2016) 10

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-1444(e) 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

N.C. R. App. P. 21 3
